(q) “State reservation table” means the methodology for allocating the state’s portion of funding for Round 1 and Round 2 as follows:

(1) (A) With respect to funding received for Round 1, no more than 10 percent for state administration.

(B) Round 1 shall include one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) total set aside for smaller counties with a population
less than 200,000, allocated based on the proportional share of population from the 2019 federal census data.

(C) The remainder of the state allocation to be distributed to eligible grantees with a population 200,000 or greater, based on

[...]

their proportional share of population from the 2019 federal census data.

(2) (A) With respect to funding for Round 2, no more than 15 percent shall be used for state administration.

(B) Subject to the requirements of this paragraph, Round 2 funding shall include one hundred twenty-five million dollars
($125,000,000) total set aside for counties with a population less than 200,000, allocated based on their proportional share of
the population from the 2019 federal census data.

(C) The remainder of the state allocation to be distributed to grantees with a population 200,000 or greater, based on their

[...]

(Amended by Stats. 2021, Ch. 27, Sec. 27. (AB 832) Effective June 28, 2021.)

  (a) (1) Item 2240-102-0890 of the Budget Act of 2020, appropriated to the Department of Housing and Community
Development, is hereby augmented by appropriating the sum of one billion five hundred million dollars ($1,500,000,000) from the
Federal Trust Fund for the purposes of implementing the state rental assistance program provided under this chapter.

(2) The amount appropriated in paragraph (1) may be adjusted in accordance with additional funding the state receives for the